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From: Gilman, Gabriel <Gabriel.Gilman@vermont.gov>  
Sent: Sunday, June 18, 2023 3:12 PM 
To: Somewhereinthepinespod@gmail.com 
Subject: Re: Webform submission from: Public Records Request Form 

Mr. Ash, 

This will certify that the Vermont Cannabis Control Board has no records in its custody pertaining to 
William and Lorraine Currier.  The couple were killed more than a decade before the CCB was created.   

Thanks, 

Gabriel M. Gilman 
General Counsel 

Vermont Cannabis Control Board 
89 Main Street, Montpelier, VT 05620-7001 
(m) 802.261.1510 
https://ccb.vermont.gov/ 

 
 

From: noreply@vermont.gov <noreply@vermont.gov> on behalf of No Reply <noreply@vermont.gov> 
Sent: Saturday, June 17, 2023 9:41 PM 
To: Gilman, Gabriel <Gabriel.Gilman@vermont.gov>; Lashua, Kimberley 
<Kimberley.Lashua@vermont.gov>; Marvel, Nellie <Nellie.Marvel@vermont.gov>; Fitch, Olga 
<Olga.Fitch@vermont.gov> 
Subject: Webform submission from: Public Records Request Form  

Name 
Joshua Ash 
 
Email 
Somewhereinthepinespod@gmail.com 
 
Please describe the records you are requesting and provide as much specificity as possible, including 
applicable date ranges. 
Hello,  
I would like to request the entire case file for William and Lorraine Currier Pursuant to previously 
requested and approved Records requests.  
They were victims of American Serial Killer Israel Keyes. They were abducted on June 8th, 2011 
 
Declaration (Required) 
Yes 
 
Date Submitted 
Sat, 06/17/2023 - 00:00 
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